of allegation against petitioner coupled with materials available on 

record and period of custody of the petitioner, I am inclined to release 

the above named petitioner, on bail. Accordingly, the petitioner named 

above, is directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bond of 

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand) with two sureties of the like 

amount each to the satisfaction of learned JMFC, Palamu in connection 

with Nawajaipur P.S. Case No. 13 of 2022 with condition that petitioner 

shall appear physically on each and every date during the trial of case